4.mt Divya Ashwini Singh, 5A/7, Boisar Palghar Road, Trivedi 
Nagar , Near Chinmaya School, Saraval, Palghar -401501

Flat No. 302, 3rd floor,  
E Wing, Bldg No.18, 

Vibrant Homes, Yashvant 
Shushti Complex, Boisar 

Palghar Road, Boisar 
West, Palghar 401501. 

17.10.2023 17.12.2025 Rs.1,33,07,601.67/-
(Rupees One Crore Thirty Three 

Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
One & Paise Sixty Seven Only) as on 
17.10.2023 & further interest thereon 

at contractual rate (s) & incidental 
expenses, costs, charges incurred / to 

be incurred, till date of payment. 

Place : Mumbai 
Date: 19.12.2025

Sd/-  
The Greater Bombay Co-op Bank Ltd.

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 22.04.2025 
calling upon the Mr Rakesh Kumar Singh, Flat No. 804, 8th Floor, A 
Wing, Kavya Hill View, Ghodbunder Road, Borivade, Thane (West) -
400615 (hereinafter referred as “borrowers‟ ) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs 50,53,506.09 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs 
Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Six and Paise Nine Only) 
as on 09.04.2025 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, 
charges etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice.  
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount; notice is hereby

[...]

December of the year 2025.  
(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for an 
amount of Rs 50,53,506.09 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand 
Five Hundred and Six and Paise Nine Only) as on 09.04.2025 with 
interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., 
from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of 
payment less repayments, if any, made after issuance of Demand 
Notice. The dues payable as on the date of taking possession is Rs 
53,23,037.69 (Rupees Fifty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 
Thirty Seven and Paise Sixty Nine Only) being the outstanding 
reckoned as on 26.11.2025, together with further interest at 
contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till the date of payment.  
(3) The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8)